

à
SLP(C)No. 20713-20714 OF 2004
ITEM No.20

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20713-20714/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2004 in PIL 56/02 and
WP 841/03 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN BAJIRAO BHARGUDE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and permission to submit additional document(s))

Date : 15/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. U U Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S S Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Nos. 6-8/Caveator(s)Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Adv.
Mr. A V Palli, Adv.
Mr. Ashim Sood, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLPs paperbook. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Issue notice on the prayer for grant of interim relief.

Ms. Rekha Palli, Advocate for respondents Nos. 6 to 8 appears and takes notice. Reply be filed in four weeks.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER