

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7 of 2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6927-6928 OF 2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN BAJIRAO BHARGUDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla ,Adv

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

d for in

In our opinion, instead of making any clarification as praye

an early

this application, it will be appropriate if the appeal itself is heard at

date.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master