

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.8 in

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6927-6928 OF 2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN BAJIRAO BHARGUDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Appln. for withdrawal of the civil appeal]

Date: 13/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)/

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Applicant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for withdrawal of civil appeals is allowed. The civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.8

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6927-6928 OF 2004

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Appellants/

Applicants

Versus

Bhagvan Bajirao Bhargude & Ors.

.....Respondents

O R D E R

Application for withdrawal of civil appeals is allowed. The

civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

Sd/-

.....CJI.

[K.G. BALAKRISHNAN]

Sd/-

.....J.

[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

New Delhi.

April 13, 2007.